1	RESOLUTION NO	
2	PASSED:	
3 4 5 6	A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, amending Resolution No. 160574 to extend its effective date and the life of the Citizen Committee for Implementing the Strategic Framework and providing an immediate effective date.	
7 8	WHEREAS, on February 16, 2017, the Cit	y Commission adopted Resolution No. 160574
9	creating the Citizen Committee for Implementing the Strategic Framework, a citizen advisory	
10	committee to assess and prioritize the community's big ideas; and	
11	WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to extend the effective date of Resolution No.	
12	160574.	
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF	
14	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	
15	SECTION 1. SECTION 6 of Resolution No. 160574 is amended as follows:	
16	This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption. This resolution shall be valid	
17	and effective until June 16, 2017, at which point the Committee shall sunset unless extended by	
18	further resolution of the City.	
19		
20 21 22 23 24	PASSED AND ADOPTED this day	of May 2017.
25 26		LAUREN B. POE MAYOR
27 28 29 30	Attest:	Approved as to form and legality:
31 32 33	KURT M. LANNON CLERK OF THE COMMISSION	NICOLLE M. SHALLEY CITY ATTORNEY